IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF: SUSAN LYNN MAINI A/K/A SUSAN MAINI. No. 55234

MICHAEL MAINI, INDIVIDUALLY; MICHAEL MAINI AND MARLYS OSBURN, AS CO-ADMINISTRATORS OF THE ESTATE OF STEVEN MAINI, DECEASED; AND MAINI DISTRIBUTING, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION,

Appellants,

vs.

PAUL A. WALDMAN, AS EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF SUSAN LYNN MAINI A/K/A SUSAN MAINI, DECEASED; AND THE ESTATE OF SUSAN LYNN MAINI A/K/A SUSAN MAINI, DECEASED,

Respondents.

FILED

APR 1 3 2010

CLERK OF SUPPLEME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas.

cc: Hon. T. Arthur Ritchie Jr., District Judge, Family Court Division

Larry J. Cohen, Settlement Judge

Law Offices of John P. Foley

Howard & Howard

Vannah & Vannah

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

10-09580